PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON PETRAS	07/07/2014
MICHAEL A. LEABMAN	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGOUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	303 RAY STREET	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14272179
Application Number:	14272207
Application Number:	14272247
Application Number:	14272287
Application Number:	14272280
Application Number:	14286243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:ginola.johnson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 N. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63964-821281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD F. BEHM, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Edward F. Behm, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0477

PATENT

source=Executed_Assignment _Petras_Leabman_7-7-14_#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment _Petras_Leabman_7-7-14_#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment _Petras_Leabman_7-7-14_#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jason Petras and Michael A. Leabman (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), of Brentwood, CA and San Ramon, California, are the named inventors on the U.S. Utility Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), and by virtue of being the named inventor, have an ownership interest in the Intellectual Property and any and all inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Energous Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, having a place of business at 303 Ray Street, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including in and to all inventions disclosed therein and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the

ì

PATENT REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0479 United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

AND Assignors hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 7/7/4 Signature: Jason Petras

Date: 7/7/4 Signature: Jason Petras

SCHEDULEA

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 07/09/2014

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title	B&T Reference
14/272179	MAY 7, 2014	ENHANCED RECEIVER FOR WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION	63964-821281
14/272207	MAY 7, 2014	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FORMAXIMUM POWER POINT TRANSFER IN RECEIVERS	63964-821282
14/272247	MAY 7, 2014	SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIER DESIGN FORWRIELESS POWER RECEIVER	63964-821283
14/272287	MAY 7, 2014	INTEGRATED RECTIFIER AND BOOST CONVERTER FOR WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION	63964-821295
14/272280	MAY 7, 2014	BOOST-CHARGER-BOOST SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED POWER DELIVERY	63964-821297
14/286243	MAY 23, 2014	ENHANCED TRANSMITTER FOR WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION	63964-821284

PATENT REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0481